

Contractor's Bid Blank

2017 Medina County Pavement Planing
and Repair Bid

Bid Opening: Monday, August 28, 2017 – 1:30 P.M

At The Medina County Highway Maintenance Facility

6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio, 44256

PROPOSAL ONE – REIMER ROAD, C.H. 123

LOCATED BETWEEN WADSWORTH CITY LIMITS AND C.H. 002

ADT Varies from 7611 to 3288

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Melway Paving Co. 7571 State Route 83 Holmesville, OH 4463 330-279-9000	Specialized Construction 711 Harvard Avenue Cuyahoga Hts., OH 44110 216-271-3363	Burton Scott Cont. LL 11330 Kinsman Road Newburg, OH 44065 440-564-1011	Chagrin Valley Paving 17290 Munn Road Chagrin Falls, OH 44024 440-543-2253	Crossroads Asphalt 13421 Hawke Road Columbia Station, OH 440-236-5066	Karvo Companies 4524 Hudson Drive Stow, OH 44224 330-929-9616	Barbicas Construction 124 Darrow Road Akron, OH 44305 330-733-9101
--	---	--	---	--	--	---

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
254	2,000	Sq. Yds.	2" Depth Pavement Planing and Removal	\$6.25	\$12,500.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.60	\$7,200.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.75	\$9,500.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$6.90	\$13,800.00
254	135	Sq. Yds.	5" Depth Pavement Planing and Removal	\$8.00	\$1,080.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00	\$10.70	\$1,444.50	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$6.00	\$810.00	\$12.25	\$1,653.75
407	445	Gals	Tack Coat @ 0.2 Gal/Sq. Yd.	\$2.00	\$890.00	\$2.00	\$890.00	\$2.00	\$890.00	\$2.00	\$890.00	\$2.00	\$890.00	\$2.00	\$890.00	\$1.70	\$756.50	\$2.25	\$1,001.25
441	121	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, (448) PG 64-22	\$185.00	\$22,385.00	\$195.00	\$23,595.00	\$150.00	\$18,150.00	\$189.00	\$22,869.00	\$240.00	\$29,040.00	\$250.00	\$30,250.00	\$224.00	\$27,104.00	\$220.00	\$26,620.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL PROPOSAL ONE – REIMER ROAD, C.H. 123:				\$43,855.00		\$34,000.00		\$35,055.00		\$36,503.50		\$47,280.00		\$46,835.00		\$43,570.50		\$49,575.00	

PROPOSAL TWO – FENN ROAD, C.H. 070

LOCATED BETWEEN S.R. 42 AND S.R. 3

ADT Varies from 8040 to 7212

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
254	1,000	Sq. Yds.	2" Depth Pavement Planing and Removal	\$6.25	\$6,250.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.40	\$8,400.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00
407	200	Gals	Tack Coat @ 0.2 Gal/Sq. Yd.	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.70	\$340.00	\$2.50	\$500.00
441	56	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, (448) PG 64-22	\$185.00	\$10,360.00	\$195.00	\$10,920.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$230.00	\$12,880.00	\$240.00	\$13,440.00	\$264.00	\$14,840.00	\$300.00	\$16,800.00	\$280.00	\$15,680.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL PROPOSAL TWO – FENN ROAD, C.H. 070:				\$24,010.00		\$15,470.00		\$17,600.00		\$22,380.00		\$22,840.00		\$24,590.00		\$30,440.00		\$30,680.00	

PROPOSAL THREE – MEDINA LINE ROAD, C.H.002

LOCATED BETWEEN C.H. 097 AND C.H. 123
ADT Varies from 5586 to 3721

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
254	2,000	Sq. Yds.	2" Depth Pavement Planing and Removal	\$6.25	\$12,500.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.65	\$7,300.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.75	\$9,500.00	\$5.70	\$11,400.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00
407	400	Gals	Tack Coat @ 0.2 Gal/Sq. Yd.	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.70	\$680.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
441	112	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, (448) PG 64-22	\$185.00	\$20,720.00	\$195.00	\$21,840.00	\$150.00	\$16,800.00	\$190.00	\$21,280.00	\$240.00	\$26,880.00	\$260.00	\$29,120.00	\$240.00	\$26,880.00	\$223.00	\$24,976.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL PROPOSAL THREE – MEDINA LINE ROAD, C.H. 002:				\$41,020.00	\$30,940.00	\$32,400.00	\$33,480.00	\$43,680.00	\$44,020.00	\$43,860.00	\$44,976.00								

PROPOSAL FOUR – GRANGER ROAD, C.H. 021

LOCATED BETWEEN S.R. 3 AND T.H. 169
ADT Varies from 4704 to 4312

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
254	1,778	Sq. Yds.	2" Depth Pavement Planing and Removal	\$6.25	\$11,112.50	\$2.50	\$4,445.00	\$6.00	\$10,668.00	\$3.85	\$6,845.30	\$5.00	\$8,890.00	\$5.25	\$9,334.50	\$6.25	\$11,112.50	\$7.00	\$12,446.00
407	355	Gals	Tack Coat @ 0.2 Gal/Sq. Yd.	\$2.00	\$710.00	\$2.00	\$710.00	\$2.00	\$710.00	\$2.00	\$710.00	\$2.00	\$710.00	\$2.00	\$710.00	\$1.70	\$603.50	\$2.25	\$798.75
441	100	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type I, (448) PG 64-22	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	\$260.00	\$26,000.00	\$249.00	\$24,900.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,115.00	\$2,115.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL PROPOSAL FOUR – GRANGER ROAD, C.H. 021:				\$39,322.50	\$27,405.00	\$29,178.00	\$30,655.30	\$39,600.00	\$39,859.50	\$41,516.00	\$40,744.75								

Incorrect Amt.

TOTAL PROPOSALS 1-4

\$148,207.50	\$107,815.00	\$114,233.00	\$123,018.80	\$153,400.00	\$155,304.50	\$159,386.50	\$165,975.75
---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------